MRK Series Gangable Rack Enclosures
Enclosures
23Structured Cabling Products • EXCEPTIONAL SUPPORT & PROTECTION™
FRAME ONLy
10-32 Tapped Rails Part # Server Mounting Rails Part # Description
MRK-4431 MRK-4431PRO  44 RU 31” deep (29” useable) with solid rear door
MRK-4436 MRK-4436PRO  44 RU 36” deep (33.5” useable) with solid rear door
MRK-4442 MRK-4442PRO  44 RU 42” deep (39.5” useable) with solid rear door
MRK-2431 N/A  24 RU 31” deep (29” useable) with solid rear door
MRK-2436 N/A  24 RU 36” deep (33.5” useable) with solid rear door
ENCLOSURE OPTIONS
Accessory Type 44 RU Part # 40 RU Part # 37 RU Part # 24 RU Part # Description
front doors FD-44 FD-40 FD-37 FD-24  solid front door
LVFD-44 LVFD-40 LVFD-37 LVFD-24  perforated front door, 70% open area
VFD-44 VFD-40 VFD-37 VFD-24  perforated front door
PFD-44 PFD-40 PFD-37 PFD-24  smoked plexi-glass front door
PVFD-44 N/A N/A N/A  plexi vented front door
rear doors MW-VRD-44 N/A N/A N/A  partially vented rear door
MW-LVRD-44 MW-LVRD-40 N/A N/A  large perforated rear door
MW-CLVRD-44 N/A N/A MW-CLVRD-24  split perforated rear door
MW-CFRD-44 N/A N/A N/A  high CFM split rear door - 1320 CFM
side panels SPN-44-312 SPN-40-312 SPN-37-312 SPN-24-312  side panels for 31” deep cabinet (sold in pairs)
SPN-44-36 SPN-40-36 SPN-37-36 SPN-24-36  side panels for 36” deep cabinet (sold in pairs)
SPN-44-423 SPN-40-423 SPN-37-423 N/A  side panels for 42” deep cabinet (sold in pairs)
leveling feet LF LF LF LF  leveling feet (set of four)
rackrails MV-RR44 MV-RR44 MV-RR44 MV-RR24  additional pair of 10-32 mounting rails
PROMRK-RR44 PROMRK-RR44 PROMRK-RR44 PROMRK-RR24  pair of server style mounting rails
caster bases CBS-MRK-31 CBS-MRK-31 CBS-MRK-31 CBS-MRK-31  caster base option for 31” deep cabinet
CBS-MRK-36 CBS-MRK-36 CBS-MRK-36 CBS-MRK-36  caster base option for 36” deep cabinet
CBS-MRK-42 CBS-MRK-42 CBS-MRK-42 CBS-MRK-42  caster base option for 42” deep cabinet
top options MW-ST MW-ST MW-ST MW-ST  solid top panel
MW-LVT MW-LVT MW-LVT MW-LVT  large perforated top panel
MW-10FT-550CFM MW-10FT-550CFM MW-10FT-550CFM MW-10FT-550CFM  top panel configured with one 10” fan provides 550 CFM
MW-6FT-660CFM MW-6FT-660CFM MW-6FT-660CFM MW-6FT-660CFM  top panel configured with three 6” fans provide 660 CFM
RECOMMENDED ACCESSORIES
Accessory Type Part # Description
power strip PD-2415SC-NS 60” power strip, 24 outlet, 15 Amp with 10 ft. cord with 5-15P plug
PD-2420SC-NS 60” power strip, 24 outlet, 20 Amp with 10 ft. cord with 5-20P plug
PD-915R 1 RU rackmount power distribution unit (9) outlet, 15 Amp, 9 ft. cord
PDT-2020C-NS 73” power strip, 20 outlet 20 Amp with 9 ft. cord with 5-20P plug
shelving VSA-1626 < 1 RU 4-point mounting shelf, adjustable, 16-26 deep, 400 lbs. weight capacity
VSA-2744 < 1 RU 4-point mounting shelf, adjustable, 27-44 deep, 400 lbs. weight capacity
U2V 2 RU front mount shelf 14.5” deep, 50 lb. weight capacity - vented
hardware HP 100 pieces additional mounting screws
HP-6MM  100 pieces additional mounting screws
CN6MM-100  100 pieces 6MM cage nuts
cable management LACE-44-OWP 6-pack vertical lacing strips 44 RU